

Central Offfice, Pune

PRESS RELEASE

December 8, 2011

BoM supported Rajesh Gaikwad wins International Trophy in Body Building

Shri Rajesh alias Raju Bhanudas Gaikwad, who hails from a middle class family in Pune and already won Mr India title under the 85 kg category Body Building Competition in June 2011 was nominated by Indian Body Building Federation for "Mr Universe" Body Building Competition conducted by World Body Building Competition at Naples, Italy from 3-12-2011 to 5-12-2011.

Mr Rajesh, who participated in the competition with the support of Bank of Maharashtra, won 6th position in the competition on 5-12-2011 at Naples, Italy. There were in all 186 body builders in the competition. Mr Rajesh competed with 36 athlets in 85 kg category coming all over from the world and stood 6th position.

As soon as he landed in home country, Mr Rajesh Gaikwad accompanied by his father Shri Bhanudas Gaikwad, who is a retired employee of Bank of Maharashtra called on Shri A S Bhattacharya, Chairman & Managing Director, Bank of Maharashtra on 8-12-2011 and was congratulated for his success.

Photo attached:



The international Body Building trophy winner Rajesh Gaikwad being congratulated by Shri A S Bhattacharya, Chairman & Managing Director, Bank of Maharashtra at Bank's Head Office, Lokmangal, Pune on 8-12-2011. Also present were Shri A S Banerjee, Chief General Manager (left) and Shri Bhanudas Gaikwad, father of the Champion (right)

///***///